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Wausau Homes

Redefining the Building Experience

WausauHomes.com
Chippewa Falls — Rice Lake

John Weiler

1706 York St. #2
Bloomer, WI 54724
Direct: 715-568-5070
Cell: 715-651-3476

HNBA Partners
in Building:
Aqua-Service, Inc.

211421 1/4 St,
Rice Lake WI

Wausau Homes is proud to
feature this custom two-story
home as our northern Parade §
of Homes entry. This home [
has plenty of space with over *=
2600 sq. ft. between the first and second floor. Views of Rice Lake
abound whether you are gathered in the great room, working in the
office loft, or simply relaxing in the master bath tub. Kitchen & Floor Décor

Arrow Building Center

Countryside Plumbing and
Heating

C & S Drywall

Kilmer’s Fireplace Store

With features and amenities too numerous to list, we invite you to stop Rainbow Home Center

and see for yourself. Sweetwater Sanitation

Wausau Homes is committed to taking the stress and anxiety out of the TM Title Services
building process. Our pledge is simple: On Time, On Budget, Your Way.
Either our plan or yours, there is nothing we can’t build using our time-
tested process. For over 50 years, thousands of families have 1
turned to us to do more than just build a house, we make it M

your home. m
4

my

Come see us and find out why our customers say... W g n N

Xcel Energy

Hiawatha Park 3
]

Directions from north: From Hwy 48 north of Rice Lake, turn e
south on Cty Rd M at Red Barn Theater. Turn west on 22nd Ave, s/

south on 21 1/2 St , west on 21 1/2 Ave, and south on 21 1/4 St. Watch 51150
for Parade of Homes signs.

Scan for Google
. . . . Maps directions
Directions from south: From Main St, Rice Lake, turn east on Cty to this home.

Rd C/Sawyer St and follow to 21 1/2 St. Turn north on 21 1/2 St, west
on 21 1/2 Ave, south on 21 1/4 St. Watch for Parade of Homes signs. [ /-

e 32



www.wausauhomes.com
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\ Builders
B Amsoclition — Moduwle——

DAIRY STATE

BANK
n n I lll N G Banking on Relalionsfipps

D""'“g Quallty Wells For all of your Real Estate Loan needs,
H Stop in and see us or check rates
SII'ICG 1924 and apply online!

Rice Lake
16 S Main St| Rice Lake WI 54868

715-234-9181 | Birchwood, Cumberiand,
Haugen, Prairie Farm, Turtle Lake

- Commercial & Residential Well Drilling -

- Horizontal Directional Drilling Also Available - Menomonie
2405 Schneider Ave | Menomonie WI 54751

n 5 3 53 2 431 715-235-5511 | Colfax, Downsville, Wheeler
-

KRAMER
well meng @ www.dairystatebank.com FDIC

Member

Weyerhaeuser, WI


www.kramerwelldrilling.com
www.dairystatebank.com

Parade of Homes Map Location

Brueggen Home Construction

o
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W13818 Amacoy Lake Rd., Weyerhaeuser WI

Brueggen Home Construction welcomes you to their Parade of
Homes entry. This quiet country home has 1659 sq ft on the main level.

Enter the living room from the covered front porch. Thanks to the open
concept, the cook can be in the kitchen and still be part of the family’s
activities. The dining area overlooks the deck, back yard, neighboring
farm fields and the rolling Blue Hills.

To the left of the living room, you’ll see the spacious master suite. The
master bath features a large tiled shower, separate tub, double vanity
and private “water closet.” Turn around to find a walk-in closet large
enough to house both his and her wardrobes!

Beyond the master suite is the mud room/laundry room on the way to
the attached garage. To the right of the living room are two more bed-
rooms and full bathroom.

The walk-out basement features a large walk-in safe. The remaining
space is roughed in for a future bed-
room, bathroom, office and family room.
Outside, the LP Smartside siding,
Landmark shingles and Marvin windows
provide a low-maintenance, weather-
tight envelope.
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BRUEGGEN

Home Construction

New Home Construction & Remodeling
Decks, Windows, New Spec Homes
Fully Insured & Credentialed
Bob Brueggen, Contractor 715-418-0770

HNBA Partners
in Building:
A Bernal Electric, LLC

C & S Drywall

Indianhead Insurance Agency
Kitchen & Floor Decor
Kramer Well Drilling
Lampert Lumber

Matson Excavating

Ross Plumbing

Solution Heating & Cooling
Sweetwater Sanitation

Directions: Take US 8 east
through Weyerhaeuser. Turn
south on County Rd F (Rusk
Cty) for .5 miles; turn east on
Amacoy Lake Rd for .5 miles;
house is on the left. Watch for
Parade of Homes signs.

Scan for Google
Maps directions
to this home.

3' y Lake Rd



www.facebook.com/brueggenhomeconstruction

FLOOR

STORE ~—
f

Factory-Trained Sales Professionals
Carpet * Vinyl ¢ Tile
Area Rugs * Wood
Laminate and Supplies

inanciy,
Avajl, bl eg

 MANNINGTON t‘! daltile

Floor Sﬁ@w‘.

Rice Lake, WI

Ist-Quality Residential and Commercial Flooring
floorstore @chibardun.net
Hours: Mon.-Sat. 8 a.m.-6 p.m.; Sun. 11 a.m.-5 p.m.

————

YABBA

We guarantee you'll love your
new furniture. ;
N

Furniture Inc.

Deliveries . F
Special Orders #Broyhill

Financing Available !J_ 4 l}egt/

o BELane

YABBA
ngFURNITURE

yabbafurniture @chibardun.net
Hours: Mon.-Sat. 8 a.m.-6 p.m.; Sun. 11 a.m.-5 p.m.

DESIGN ELECTRIC

Rice Lake, WI
715-205-2274

*Qualified Buyers

Mattress Zone
\ Sleep Center

How well do you sleep at night?
With over 60 different sleep options, we WILL
find the perfect mattress for you!

FREE Assembly & Setup (sem n» .

FREE 12-Month Financing*
FREE Delivery* (@RSICANA ionc, v

114 6296

The Mattress Zone

Sleep Center
Northern Wisconsin's Largest Sleep Center!
mattresszone @chibardun.net
Hours: Mon.-Sat. 10 a.m.-6 p.m.; Sun. 11 a.m.-5 p.m.

INSULATION
o the difence

RICE LAKE:
715-514-5742

EAU CLAIRE:

715-832-6927

EAU CLAIRE INSULATION LLC

Spray Foam @ Blown Attics & Sidewalls
Home Performance Assessment
Pressure Washing ® Masonry Foam Insulation
Foundation Coating ® Concrete Sealing
Insulation Removal @ Fire Protective Coatings

info@ec-insulation.com
www.ec-insulation.com

(o ENERGY STAR

Proud to partner with Focus on Energy’s
Home Performance with ENERGY STAR® Program

’ ® ® focus on energy”

Partnering with Wisconsin utilities



http://www.thefloorstorericelake.com/
http://www.yabbafurniture.com/
http://www.yabbafurniture.com/by-category/matr-adjb/Mattresses-and-Adjustable-Beds.html?CATEGORY_HEADER_IMG=MATR.JPG
http://www.designelectricbrent.com/
www.ec-insulation.com

Parade of Homes Map Location m Page 13

Wausau Homes
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Redefining the Building Experience

WausauHomes.com
Chippewa Falls — Rice Lake

John Weiler

1706 York St. #2
Bloomer, WI 54724
Direct: 715-568-5070
Cell: 715-651-3476

HNBA Partners
in Building:
Aqua-Service, Inc.

Arrow Building Center

Countryside Plumbing and

Heating

C & S Drywall

Floor Store
30464 122nd St, New Auburn WI Kilmer’s Fireplace Store
Wausau Homes southern Parade of Homes entry is one you won’t soon Kitchen & Floor Décor

forget. This customized Mendota model has 2 bedrooms separated by an Directi WIH

open floor plan with 1655 sq. ft. of living area. With 9’ and 10’ ceilings irections: from Wy 40,
] looki hai K ) h turn onto 136th St/Chain Lake

.anc} transom windows overlooking Chain Lake, we brlflg the outdoors Rd. Follow to 122nd St/Chain

inside. The large deck and covered porch on the lake side create an out-  [qke Rd. Watch for Parade of

door living space that is perfect for entertaining or relaxing with your Homes signs.

morning coffee. §
[}

Our commitment to you is to make building your new

home an enjoyable experience. We listen first, then work

with you through the entire process using Wausau Homes
time-tested building methods. We can start with one of our '#** Sean for Google
119 plans, or work with your ideas to create your perfect Maps directions
home. With plans, materials and services to fit every toggs home.
budget, we keep our pledge to you! On time, on budget, anars

your way.

4o
Come see us and find out why our customers say... m.

my
builder Ohmart Wetlands & S':',



www.wausauhomes.com

3 Showroom Locations

102 N. Main St | Rice Lake, WI 54868
N 715-234-8904

124 Bridge St. | Chippewa Falls, WI 54729
Serving the Greater Northwest for over 40 years /15-720-8000
- = = 2950 Mall Dr. | Eau Claire, WI 54701
715-838-0530

FULLY INSURED ¢ EXCELLENT WARRANTIES
SUPERIOR WORKSMANSHIP

WWW.TIMMILLERROOFING.COM

24 Gauge Steel Onsite Roll Formed o
Standing Seam with Kynar 500 Finish, =77 /
Asphalt Shingles, Cedar Shakes, 7/

and EPDM Rubber/Flat Roofs

715-234-3188



www.amundsonsappliance.com
www.timmillerroofing.com

Company

A Bernal Electric, LLC

Allcity Insulation

American Excelsior

Amundson Appliance

Anchor Accounting LLC
Aqua-Service, Inc.

Arrow Building Center
Automated Building Components
Barron Cty Habitat for Humanity
Bill Balts Construction, LLC
Birch Ave Flooring

Briarwood Il Construction
Brueggen Home Construction
C & S Drywall

Cedar Glass & Door LLC
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

Clint Doege Construction
Community Bank of Cameron
Countryside Plumbing & Heating
County Materials

Culligan

Cut-Rite Construction

D. Larson Construction, Inc.
Dairy State Bank

Design Electric

Don Dostal Electric, Inc.

Drag’s Restaurant & Lounge
Eau Claire Insulation LLC
Finewood Inc.

Floor Store/Yabba Furniture
Gibson's Watercare North
Gotham Building & Remodeling
Greener's Budget Lumber
Harms Concrete, Inc.
Hometown Insulation
Hometown Title

Phone

715-455-1497
715-641-0323
715-234-6861
715-234-8904
715-234-3073
715-458-2250
715-234-6932
715-924-4867
715-458-1400
715-234-3231
715-458-3210
715-236-7761
715-418-0770
715-458-2287
715-234-4252
715-234-6156
715-924-3702
715-458-2513
715-246-2660
715-234-8145
715-234-8819
715-234-5025
715-458-4666
715-234-0096
715-205-2274
715-859-2929
715-234-4961
715-832-6927
715-236-7822
715-234-3505
715-236-7966
715-237-3252
715-537-8294
715-568-1977
715-833-8562
715-736-5050

Hooch's Hardwoods and Masonry 715-296-6012

Indianhead Insurance Agency
J & J Stone Works

Johnson Bank

Johnson, Agen, Kupferschmidt
Jon’s Custom Carpentry LLC
Katty Kunstruction

Kilmer's Fireplace Store
Kitchen & Floor Decor

715-924-3410
715-458-3396
715-736-4742
715-234-2440
715-859-2980
715-296-9191
715-234-8898
715-234-1790

HNBA Membership Directory

Website

allcity-insulation.com
curlex.com
amundsonsappliance.com
anchorcpa.com

abc-clc.com

barroncountyhabitat.org
billbaltsconstruction.com

cedarglassanddoor.com
cliftonlarsonallen.com

communitybankwi.com
countrysideph.com
countymaterials.com
culliganrl.com
dlarsonconst.com
dairystatebank.com
designelectricbrent.com

ec-insulation.com

bargainbillsinc.com
gibsonswatercare.com

greenerslumber.com

hometowninsulation.com
hometowntitleco.com

indianhead-insurance.com
johnsonbank.com

jakaccounting.com

kilmersfireplace.com
kitchenfloordecor.com

Company

Kramer Well Drilling LLC
Kurshinsky Drafting & Design
Lampert Lumber—Rice Lake
Lampert Lumber—Chetek
Lampert Lumber—Ridgeland
Ludvigsen Construction

MAC Const. of Barron Cty
Matson Excavating

Menards

Mosaic Telecom

Nate’s Lawn Service

Northern Paradise Homes
Northwest Builders Inc.

Paul's Sheet Metal & Roofing
Perfection Paving

Peterson Services of Rice Lake
Peterson Tree Service
Precision Countertops Inc.
Rainbow Home Center

Ross Plumbing

Schneider Construction
Solution Heating & Cooling
Spectrum Painting
Sunderland Construction
Sweetwater Sanitation

T-Bird Concrete LLC

Taylor ABC Seamless Siding
TM Roofing

TM Title Services, Inc.

Todd's Redi-Mix Concrete
Turcott Construction

Vertical Blinds Etc.

Vinopal Title & Abstract
Watertight Foundation Systems

Wausau Homes

WESTconsin Credit Union
WESTconsin Realty

WI Indianhead Technical College
Wohlk Heating and Cooling, LLC
Woita & Associates

Xcel Energy

BOLD = Advertiser

Phone

715-353-2431
715-458-4282
715-234-9041
715-924-4803
715-949-1805
715-452-5119
715-234-9731
715-296-0611
715-236-2110
715-458-5400
715-234-8282
715-635-2299
715-234-7066
715-234-7707
715-568-1113
715-234-5011
715-434-8733
715-635-3470
715-234-8116
715-736-3356
715-234-6636
715-790-3206
715-234-4780
715-418-0119
715-924-4123
715-234-1121
715-859-6175
715-234-3188
715-537-3648
715-234-2626
715-822-5248
715-234-1400
715-736-4882
715-205-9433

715-568-5070
715-537-5661
715-386-1700
715-234-7082
715-357-3116
715-835-5113
715-682-6925

BLUE = Builder/Remodeler Member
BOLD BLUE = 2015 Parade of Homes Featured Builder
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Website

kramerwelldrilling.com
kurshinskydrafting.com
lampertlumber.com
lampertlumber.com
lampertlumber.com
ludvigsenconstruction.com
macconstructionbc.com

menards.com
mosaictelecom.com

northernparadisehomes.com
nwbuildersinc.com
paulssheetmetal.com
perfectionpavingcompany.com
peterson-services.com

pctopswi.com
rainbowhomecenter.com
rosstheplumber.com
schneiderbuilt.net

sunderlandconstruction.com

timmillerroofing.com
tm-title.com
toddsredimix.com
turcottconstruction.com
blindandshadefactory.com
vinopaltitle.com

watertightfoundation
systems.com

wausauhomes.com
westconsincu.org
westconsinrealty.com
witc.edu

woitaplanning.com
Xcelenergy.com




WE HAVE YOU
COVERED.

T o all yowr
E&’rmwjrmg and, @W'v(%'w% Need s

ows and Doors

Built around you:

FIND YOUR PERFECT VIEW.

You no longer have to just imagine what your perfect view would be.
We offer a complete line of Marvin® Windows to meet your every need.
Contact your nearest Lampert Lumber and get inspired today!

5 CONVENIENT LOCATIONS:

Chetek......ccceeeerrnnne 715-924-4803  Rice Lake.................. 715-234-9041
Cumberland............ 715-822-2407 Ridgeland.................. 715-949-1805
Ladysmith......cceee.... 715-532-3366 or visit us at www.LampertLumber.com

CIF-RO) Lampert
A Lumber

Tour Project Partner



www.lampertlumber.com

